similar actions with respect to the outstanding 409A Affected Options granted to non-officers as soon as possible after the filing of this Report. The Company estimates that the
total cash payments needed to deal with the adverse tax consequences of retroactively priced options granted to non-officers will be approximately $30 million.

With respect to the individuals whose options were canceled or re-priced by the Company following the Special Committee investigation, no bonuses of the type
described above will be paid.

The following tables have been revised to reflect the impact of the additional non-cash charges for stock-based compensation expense and related tax effects as well as
additional non-cash adjustments that were previously considered to be immaterial and the correct classification as marketable securities of Variable Rate Demand Notes on:

 •  the condensed consolidated statements of operations for the three months ended September 30, 2005.

 •  the condensed consolidated statements of cash flows for the three months ended September 30, 2005.

13

Table of Contents

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
(Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2005

(In thousands, except per share data)
As previously

reported   Adjustments
As

restated
Revenues:

Product   $ 399,950  $ (949) $ 399,001
Service   83,910   1,350   85,260

Total revenues   483,860   401   484,261

Costs and operating expenses:
Costs of revenues*   214,220   917   215,137
Engineering, research and development*   96,751   2,019   98,770
Selling, general and administrative*   92,051   3,313   95,364

Total costs and operating expenses   403,022   6,249   409,271

Income from operations   80,838   (5,848)  74,990

Interest income and other, net   14,776   (700)  14,076

Income before income taxes and minority interest
 95,614

 (6,548)

 89,066

Provision for income taxes   19,681   (5,357)  14,324

Income before minority interest   75,933   (1,191)  74,742

Minority interest   745   —   745

Net income   $ 76,678  $ (1,191) $ 75,487

Net income per share:
Basic   $ 0.39  $ (0.01) $ 0.38

Diluted   $ 0.38  $ (0.01) $ 0.37

Weighted-average number of shares:
Basic   197,408   —   197,408

Diluted   202,715   577   203,292

*   includes the following amounts related to equity awards

Costs of revenues   $ 6,811  $ 367  $ 7,178
Engineering, research and development   11,010   2,019   13,029
Selling, general and administrative   17,007   2,513   19,520

14

Table of Contents

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

(in thousands)   Three Months Ended September 30, 2005

As previously

reported   Adjustments  As restated
Cash flows from operating activities:

Net income   $ 76,678  $ (1,191) $ 75,487
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization   17,114   700   17,814
Non-cash, stock-based compensation   34,828   4,899   39,727
Minority interest   (745)   (745)
Net gain on sale of marketable securities and other investments   (441)   (441)
Tax benefit from employee stock options   14,145   (6,791)  7,354
Excess tax benefit from stock-based compensation cost   (5,018)  527   (4,491)
Changes in assets and liabilities:

Accounts receivable, net   21,141   (157)  20,984
Inventories   (36,310)  (1,657)  (37,967)
Other assets   (15,085)  2,058   (13,027)
Accounts payable   (9,288)   (9,288)
Deferred system profit   (29,552)  1,921   (27,631)
Other current liabilities   (55,505)  218   (55,287)

Net cash provided by operating activities   11,962   527   12,489
Cash flows from investing activities:

Purchase of property, plant and equipment   (18,049)   (18,049)
Purchase of available-for-sale securities   (1,236,258)   (1,236,258)
Proceeds from sale of available-for-sale securities   1,260,882   1,260,882
Proceeds from maturity of available-for-sale securities   63,036   63,036

Net cash provided by investing activities   69,611   —   69,611
Cash flows from financing activities:

Issuance of common stock   56,142   56,142
Payment of dividends to stockholders   (23,709)   (23,709)
Excess tax benefit from stock-based compensation cost   5,018   (527)  4,491
Stock repurchases   (35,488)   (35,488)
Proceeds from sale of minority interest in subsidiary   1,579   1,579

Net cash provided by financing activities   3,542   (527)  3,015

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents   244   244

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents   85,359   —   85,359

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period   663,163   663,163

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period   $ 748,522  $ —   $ 748,522

Supplemental cash flow disclosures:
Income taxes paid, net   $ 8,660   $ 8,660
Interest paid   $ 297   $ 297

15

Table of Contents

In the third quarter of fiscal 2006, the Company corrected the classification of its Variable Rate Demand Notes with reset dates of 90 days or less, moving them from